The Home Protection Fund is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in equity securities which are
classified as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. The market values of these investments are affected
by, amongst others, changes in market prices as a result of changes in the global economic conditions, macro and
micro economic factors affecting the country where the investments are quoted, and factors specific to the investee
corporations.

The fluctuations in market prices due to the above factors are unforeseen. To manage the price risk arising from
investments in equity, the Home Protection Fund diversifies its portfolio across different markets and industries
whenever it is appropriate.

The Lifelong Income Fund and MediShield Life Fund are not exposed to equity price risk as the funds only invest
in special issues of Singapore Government securities with the Monetary Authority of Singapore, cash and cash
equivalents.

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below is presented for reasonably possible movements in key variables with all other variables
remaining constant.

Home Protection Fund

2017
S$’000

2016
S$’000

Change in variables:

Equity prices

+10% 58,143 50,062

-10% (58,143) (50,062)

Foreign currency

+5%

  US Dollar 23,444 20,750

  Euro Dollar 6,731 5,786

  Sterling Pound 3,349 2,820

  Japanese Yen 2,914 2,505

  Australian Dollar 2,635 2,308

  Polish Zloty 1,701 1,018

-5%

  US Dollar (23,444) (20,750)

  Euro Dollar (6,731) (5,786)

  Sterling Pound (3,349) (2,820)

  Japanese Yen (2,914) (2,505)

  Australian Dollar (2,635) (2,308)

  Polish Zloty (1,701) (1,018)

Interest rate

+50 bps (28,151) (25,281)

-50 bps 28,151 25,281

112

ANNUAL REPORT 2017

Concentration risk

Concentration of the investments of Home Protection Fund are analysed as follows:

Percentage of investments

2017
S$’000

2016
S$’000

2017
%

2016
%

Home Protection Fund

Debt securities

  Singapore 416,527 408,579 32 35

  United States 58,485 42,158 4 3

  Poland 34,536 20,859 3 2

  Mexico 28,394 22,315 2 2

  South Africa 25,438 19,139 2 2

  Italy 18,219 9,344 1 1

  France 16,244 12,161 1 1

  South Korea 16,152 13,784 1 1

  Australia 13,552 7,842 1 1

  Others 96,941 107,566 8 9

Equity securities

  United States 339,701 296,511 26 26

  Japan 49,443 41,663 4 4

  United Kingdom 35,380 30,065 3 2

  France 20,546 16,540 1 1

  Germany 20,229 15,932 1 1

  Others 116,127 99,909 10 9

Derivatives

  United States 109 (15) – –

  United Kingdom 45 6 – –

  Japan 36 11 – –

  Others 1,504 (5,148) – –

The investments of the Lifelong Income Fund and MediShield Life Fund are concentrated in special issues of Singapore
Government securities, advance deposits or cash and cash equivalents held with a number of financial institutions.

113

ANNUAL REPORT 2017

Credit risk

The maximum credit risk exposure at the end of the year, in relation to each class of financial assets, is the carrying
amount of those assets at the end of the year.

The Home Protection Fund is exposed to credit risk through (i) investments in cash and debt securities and (ii) exposure to
counterparty’s credit in derivative transactions.  For the two types of exposures, financial loss may materialise as a result